
Dear South Park and Georgetown Neighbors, 

 

The PCAT (Port Community Action Team) is a Community-convened advisory 

group established in 2017 as part of the pilot project consisting of Duwamish Valley 

community members that engage the Port in collaborative action and strategic 

planning in order to address historical and current disproportionate, cumulative 

impacts affecting the Duwamish Valley community.  

“Duwamish Valley Community” is understood as the group of people and 

organizations that live, work, play, study or worship in the near- Port neighborhoods 

of South Park and Geoorgetown along the Duwamish River; and have been 

historically or are currently impacted by economic, racial and environmental 

injustices, including the Duwamish People, the first people of Seattle. 

After hard work between PCAT, Duwamish Valley Community, and the Port of 

Seattle, on December 10, 2019 the Port of Seattle Commisioners approved and signed 

the Duwamish Valley Community Benefits Policy Directive. It guides the 

implementation of the Duwamish Valley Community Equity Program (DVCEP) and 

other Port operations that impact the Duwamish Valley Community. This Commitment 

enables the Port of Seattle to advance its mission to promote economic opportunity 

and quality of life in the region by advancing trade, travel, commerce and job 

creation in an equitable, accountable and environmentally responsible manner. The 

Port’s partnership with the Community’s advisory group, the PCAT will ensure the 

DVCEP achieves three shared goals: 

1) Goal 1: Community and Port Capacity Building for Ongoing Collaboration  

2) Goal 2: Healthy Environment and Communities  

3) Goal 3: Economic Prosperity in Place  

 

WE INVITE YOU AND YOUR FAMILIES TO OUR CELEBRATION PARTY WHERE 

WE WILL TALK ABOUT THIS VERY IMPORTANT ACHIEVEMENT FOR OUR 

COMMUNITY AND YOU WILL LEARN MORE ABOUT THE BENEFITS OF THIS 

IMPORTANT AGREEMENT WITH THE PORT OF SEATTLE! 

 

DATE: SATURDAY 1, FEBRUARY 

TIME: 5:00 PM TO 10:00 PM 

LOCATION: The Stables - 980 S Nebraska St.  

www.facebook.com/DuwamishValleyPCAT 

Questions? Contact: 

duwamishvalleypcat@gmail.com 

http://www.facebook.com/DuwamishValleyPCAT
mailto:duwamishvalleypcat@gmail.com


សូមគោរពចំគ ោះគោក អ្នក ដែលជាអ្នកមិត្តជិត្ខាងនៃភូមិ South Park and Gorgetown 
The PCAT (Port Community Action Team) ជាក្កុមទីក្រឹកាគ ោះក្រជ ំសហគមៃ៍ដែលបាៃរគងកើត្គ ើង
កនុងឆ្ន ំ២០១៧ជាដននកគគក្ោងសាកលបងដែលោៃសោជិកចូលរួមពីសហគមៃ៍រស់តាមក្ជលងឌូវ៉មមីសសដែមទំង
ោៃកំពង់ដនទីក្កុងស ីអាែ ល ចូលរួមកនុងសកមមភាពសហ រៃិងរគងកើត្គគក្ោងអ្ៃ សាសៃ៍កនុងកិចចគ ោះក្សាយសតីអ្ំពី
រញ្ហា នៃភាពមិៃសោោក្ត្ជាក្រវត្តិសាស្តសតៃិងកនុងរចចុរបៃនដែលរណ្តត លឲ្យោៃ ររ ោះ ល់ែល់ហគមៃ៍អ្នករស់តាម
ក្ជលងែងសទងឹឌូវ៉មមិសស “សហគមៃ៍ក្ជលងែងសទឹងឌូវ៉មមីសស” ក្ត្ូវបាៃយល់ថាជាក្កុមមៃ សស គហើយៃិងអ្ងគ រ
ដែលរស់គៅ គ វ្ើ រ សិកា ៃិងគោរពរូជាសាសនា កនុងឬក៏ជិត្សង្កក ត្់កំពង់ដន នៃភូមិ South Park គហើយ
ៃិង Georgetownតាមែងសទឹងឌូវ៉មមីសសដែលក្ត្ូវបាៃទទួល ររ ោះ លន់ាអ្ត្ីត្ លៃិងរចចុរបៃន លគ យ
ភាពមិៃគសមើរភាពគ យក្រ រដននកខាងនលូវគសកិចច ពូជសាសៃ៍ គហើយៃិងអ្យ ត្តិ្ម៌រិសាា ៃ រួមោៃជៃជាតិ្គែើមឌូវ៉មមី
សស ៃិងជៃជាតិ្គែើមទីក្កុងស ីអាែ ល។ រនាទ រ់អំ្ពី រខិត្ខំក្រឹងដក្រងរវាង PCAT សហគមៃ៍ក្ជលងឌូវ៉មមីសស 
គហើយៃិងកំពង់ដនទីក្កុងស ីអាែ លគៅដខ្នទីូ១០ ឆ្ន ំ២០១៩ មកសនង រកំពង់ដនទីក្កុងស ីអាែ លបាៃអ្ៃ ម័ត្គហើយ
ច ោះហត្ាគលខាគសកតីដែនាំអ្ំពីគោល រៃគោបាយ នតល់ពីអ្ត្ាក្រគោជៃ៍សហគមៃ ៍ដែលជានលូវរដែនាំែល់សហ
គមៃ៍ក្ជលងសទឹងឌូវ៉មមីសសកនុង រអ្ៃ វត្តគគក្ោងសហគមៃ៍សម្ម៌ដែលអាចរងករឲ្យោៃ ររ ោះ ល់កនុងក្រ រដែល
 រក្រត្តិ រររស់កំព ងដនទីក្កុងស ីអាែ ល។  
 រគរតជាា ចិត្តគៃោះ ជួយឲ្យកំពង់ដនជក្មុញគរសកកមមគៅម ខគែើមបីគលើកមពស់វិស័យគសែឋកិចចៃិងគ ែភាពជីវិត្គៅកនុង
តំ្រៃ់តាមរយោះ រជក្មុញ ែិជជកមម  រគ្វើែំគែើរ គ្វើ ែិជជកមមៃិងរគងកើត្ រង្ករក្រករគ យគែគៃយយភាព
ៃិងទទួលខ សក្ត្ូវក្រករគ យសម្មរ៌រិសាា ៃ។   ររួមសហ ររវាងកពងដនជាមួយៃិងក្កុមទីក្រឹកាសហគមៃ៍ 
PCAT ៃិងធានា DVCEP សគក្មចគោល រចមបង៣: 

Goal 1: Community and Port Capacity Building for Ongoing Collaboration 

  រគងកើៃសមាភាពសហគមៃ៍ៃិងកំពង់ដនកនុង ររៃតរ រសហ រដវងឆ្ា យគៅម ខ 

Goal 2: Healthy Environment and Communities  

 ស វត្ាភាពររិសាា ៃៃិងសហគមៃ៍ 

Goal 3: Economic Prosperity in Place  

 វិរ លភាពគសែឋកិចចគៅៃិងកដៃលង 



គយើងខាុសំមូអ្គ្ចើញគោកអ្នកៃងិក្កមុក្គសួារគោកអ្នកមកចលូរួមកពិ្ ីជរគ់លៀងគៃោះ គយើងៃិងជំ
រារជៃូៃវូភាពគជាគជយ័ដែលគយើងទទលួបាៃសក្ោរស់ហគមៃ៍ គហើយគោកអ្នកៃិងយលែ់ងឹ

រដៃាមអ្ំពអី្ត្ាក្រគោជៃ៍នៃកិចចក្ពមគក្ពៀងជាមយួៃងិកពំងដ់ននៃទីក្កុងស អីាែ ល! 
 

DATE: SATURDAY 1, FEBRUARY 

TIME: 5:00 PM TO 10:00 PM 

LOCATION: The Stables - 980 S Nebraska St.  

www.facebook.com/DuwamishValleyPCAT 

Questions? Contact: 

duwamishvalleypcat@gmail.com 
 

http://www.facebook.com/DuwamishValleyPCAT
mailto:duwamishvalleypcat@gmail.com

